








under direct influence of surface

water.

Are there any seasonal system suppliers in Illinois,
as such are defined under the RTCR? If not, should -
the Board retain the provisions for those systems in
35 Ill. Adm. Code 611.1054(b), (¢), (d), and (i);
611.1056(a)(4); and 611.1057(a)(4)?

Yes, there are seasonal systems.

3. | Is the Board’s revision of “both a surface water | No, the Board should keep the
source or a ground water source under direct comma for clarity.

influence of surface water, and a ground water
source,” in 40 C.F.R. 141.74(b)(6)(i) (2013), to
“both a surface water source or a groundwater
source under direct influence of surface water and a
groundwater source,” in 35 [1l. Adm. Code
611.533(c)(1), a correct clarification of USEPA’s
intent?

4. | Is the Board’s substitution of “decision and Yes, this is acceptable, as it is
supporting rationale must be documented in writing | presumed that all SEPs issued
and approved and signed by the Agency, as a SEP pursuant to Section 611.110 are
issued pursuant to Section 611.110,” in 35 Ill. Adm. | approved and signed by a State
Code 611.1053(c)(1)(C), for USEPA’s language, supervisory official.

“decision and supporting rationale must be
documented in writing, and approved and signed by
the supervisor of the State official who
recommended the decision,” in 40 C.F.R.
141.853(c)(1)(iii) (2013), a correct clarification of
USEPA’s intent?

5. | Does the Board’s changing “approved construction | Yes, this is acceptable.
standards,” in 40 C.F.R. 141.854(e)(3) and
141.855(d)(1)(ii) (2013), to “Agency-approved
construction standards,” in 35 Ill. Adm. Code
611.1054(e)(3) and 611.1055(d)(1)(ii), overcome
the lack of identity of the standards and effectuate
what USEPA’s intended?

1c

No, because

oes the omission of references to methods from

ion 0

Standard Methods Online where the same version of | Standard Methods and the Standard
that method also appears in a bound volume of Methods Online are the same.
Standard Methods for the Examination of Water and
Wastewater create a problem in allowing use of that
version of the method from either source?




How may the R14 9 proceedma based on an

Does the language in 35 I1l. Adm. Code

611.1052(b) intended to allow the use of a

laboratory certified by a sister state that USEPA has

granted primacy successfully allow that to occur? Is

the chosen language inconsistent with 415 ILCS

5/4(0), which authorizes the agency to certify
laboratories?

USEPA has already responded.

Agency proposal to allow use of laboratories
certified by sister states affect the language in 35 I11.
Adm. Code 611.1052(b) that the Board has revised
to allow the use of a laboratory certified by a sister
state that USEPA has granted primacy?

USEPA has ’éylr‘eady’ fe\spokn‘ded’. |

Thank you for allowing USEPA the opportunity to provide these comments to the [IPCB on the
Revised Total Coliform Rule and various Standard Methods.
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Sincerely,

//’S

Thomas Poy, Chief
Ground Water Drinking Water Branch

Dave McMillan
Joanne Olson




